T: 1.408.227.4500 FAX: 1.408.227.4550 WWW.ARUBANETWORKS.COM

## End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) Announcement

Aruba Meridian Appmaker

Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company, announces the End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) timelines of the following product(s):

SKU	Product Description	Replacement
JZ094AAE, JZ099AAE, JZ104AAE	Aruba Meridian Appmaker 1 year Aruba Meridian Appmaker 3 year Aruba Meridian Appmaker 5 year	We have partnered with The CXApp to provide a seamless transition for Appmaker customers.  If you would like to discuss other partner solutions for our Appmaker customers, please contact partners@meridianapps.c om

We currently expect to be accepting final orders for SKU JZ094AAE (1 year subscription) through Dec 31, 2020. End of support date is Dec 31, 2021,or end of subscription date whichever comes first.

## **Definitions:**

- End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) announcement date: The date when Aruba announces the End of Sale (EOS) and End of Support Life (EOSL) for a given product to the general public.
- End of Sale (EOS) Date: The product is no longer available for purchase after this date and is removed from all price lists. However, product availability is determined by announced End of Sale (EOS) date or depletion of inventory whichever comes first. We strongly encourage customers to transition all backlog and new orders to the replacement product that is identified in the End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) announcement.
- End of Support Life (EOSL): The product is no longer supported by Aruba Support Services after this
  date.
- End of Warranty Date: The product is no longer eligible for warranty claims after this date. For Limited Lifetime Warranty products, this date is the same as the End of Support Life (EOSL) date.

## **End-of-Sale Milestones:**

- End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) announcement date: July 31, 2020
- End of Sale (EOS) date: December 31, 2020
- End of Support Life (EOSL) date: December 31, 2021

For questions regarding this End of Sale (EOS) & End of Support Life (EOSL) Announcement, contact <u>aruba-EOS@hpe.com</u>.